2024 /2025 SEASON
JUNIOR SURF SESSION DATES

Registration Opens 10" September.
As of last year, registrations are done online using Friendly Manager.
This year, there is no Muster Day.

Session #1- Sunday Nov 10" First beach session
Session #2- Sunday Nov 17
Session #3- Sunday Nov 24™ (also Tois challenge)
Session #4: Friday, Nov 29™

Session #5- Sunday Dec 8™
Session #6- Sunday Dec 15" Santa is coming.

{Christmas/NY break- no Junior surf}

Session # 7- Sunday Jan 12%

Session #8- Sunday Jan 19" (also Papamoa Junior Surf Comp U8-14)
No Junior Surf Jan 26" Auckland Anniversary Long Weekend

Session #9- Friday January 31' **Friday evening session 4.30-5.30**

ERC's Junior Carnival is Feb 1st and 2nd. Itis an under-11 to 14 competition at
Whakatane Club. Come down and support your older Teammates.

Session #10- Saturday, Feb 8th, Harris Cup in Pukehina. ***8:45 to 14:00***
Club event for all age groups.

No Sunday session this weekend

Session #11- Sunday Feb 16" (also Omanu Junior Surf Comp U8-10)
Session #12- Sunday Feb 23 (also Oceans Comp @ Mount Feb 20-23 U11-U14)

Session #13- Sunday Mar 2" ** Club Champs ** session runs for one extra hour to
accommodate events 10:00-11.45 am

Session # 14- Sunday Mar 9" ** Club Fun Day** is the last session of the season.
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